
Crawley Camera Club - Programme of Events 2023-2024
Check website www.crawleycameraclub.co.uk for latest version of this programme or see Twitter/Facebook  - this programme edition dated:   2024.03.16 17.03

Key Club competitions Digital and Print images with external judge
Events with other parties - including Mix n Match and (Tele)Photo 4way Challenge, joint meetings (eg CAS)
Other internal competitions including monthly set subject and photo rally
INTEREST/LEARNING GROUP EVENT (bring along your camera/tripod/flash/etc or computer/images as appropriate to learn/share skills and create new images/ideas)
ZOOM Talk
Other events when members bring along images to discuss

Date highlighted RED indicates change to programme event from previous published edition

All sessions are open to all members whatever their experience.

Interest/Learning Group meetings are scheduled during the course of the year and fill vacant dates - watch out for updates as these are organised by the Groups

Date Type Event (Monday or Wednesday evening meetings arrive 7.45pm for start 8pm - finishing about 10pm)

Jul 2023 Mon 03 Jul 23/24 Summer Programme - events announced throughout Summer

Mon 31 Jul ZOOM Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'F' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 24 Jul

Sep 2023 Mon 04 Sep ZOOM Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'G' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 28 Aug

Wed 06 Sep

Mon 11 Sep HUT Creative Lightpainting workshop at the Hut (organiser Steve P)

Wed 13 Sep

Mon 18 Sep HUT Creative Macro/Close-up Workshop at the Hut (organiser Paul H / Steve P)

Wed 20 Sep site 2pm Building Site photo workshop (afternoon workshop) - book your place (organiser Steve P)

Mon 25 Sep ZOOM Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is H' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 18 Sep

Wed 27 Sep

Oct 2023 Mon 02 Oct

Wed 04 Oct HUT Studio Lighting Workshop with model at the Hut (organiser Mike T) - need to book place (further details nearer the time)

Mon 09 Oct ZOOM ZOOM TALK - "Night and Day"  with David Jenner - the panoramic art of capturing time - at www.davidjenner.co.uk

Wed 11 Oct (tba) Preparation for joint meeting with Crawley Art Society - please bring along some prints/PDIs for planning session for joint meeting with CAS

Mon 16 Oct HUT CLUB COMP (Hut) - PROJECTED DIGITAL IMAGE (PDI) COMPETITION ROUND 1 with visiting judge David Hughes

Wed 18 Oct HUT Competition Gallery - another look at the recent PDI/PRT competition images after the judge's comments in a more informal setting. Tell us about your images

Mon 23 Oct

Wed 25 Oct HUT An evening with the CRAWLEY ART SOCIETY - hosted by CCC - start time 7pm for 7.15pm at the Hut

Mon 30 Oct ZOOM Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'J' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 23 Oct

Nov 2023 Wed 01 Nov

Mon 06 Nov (tba) Preparation (1 of 2) for Mix 'n' Match competition - submit selection of images beforehand (details to be confirmed via email)

Wed 08 Nov ZOOM ZOOM TALK - "Motion Capture - creative use of shutter speed" with Edward Hyde FRPS - at eddiehydephotography.zenfolio.com

Mon 13 Nov HUT CLUB COMP (Hut) - PRINT COMPETITION ROUND 1 with visiting judge Lawrence Homewood

Wed 15 Nov HUT Competition Gallery - another look at the recent PDI/PRT competition images after the judge's comments in a more informal setting. Tell us about your images

Mon 20 Nov ZOOM Preparation (2 of 2) for Mix 'n' Match competition - refine selection of images (details to be confirmed via email)

Wed 22 Nov (keep free)

Mon 27 Nov ZOOM Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'K' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of  voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 20 Nov

Wed 29 Nov

Dec 2023 Mon 04 Dec ZOOM ZOOM TALK - "The Art of Light Painting" with Lanarkshire photographer David Gilliver - lightpainting with landscapes/seascapes - at davidgilliver.com/portfolio/light-painting/

Wed 06 Dec

Mon 11 Dec EGCC Mix 'n' Match Competition with East Grinstead and Mid-Sussex Camera Clubs with visiting judge Zoe Garnham-Archer - to be hosted by EGCC

Wed 13 Dec

Mon 18 Dec ZOOM Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'L' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 11 Dec

Wed 20 Dec

Mon 25 Dec CHRISTMAS / NEW YEAR - no scheduled meeting

Wed 27 Dec CHRISTMAS / NEW YEAR - no scheduled meeting

Jan 2024 Mon 01 Jan CHRISTMAS / NEW YEAR - no scheduled meeting  

Wed 03 Jan

Mon 08 Jan HUT Creative Lighting workshop at the Hut - Light-painting - REARRANGED due to adverse weather

Wed 10 Jan ZOOM ZOOM TALK - "Principles of Photography" with award-winning BBC cameraman Phil Savoie - at www.philsavoie.com

Mon 15 Jan ZOOM (tele)Photo Challenge - Interactive SELECTION of our images for the Interclub (tele)Photo Challenge (follow-up session the following week if required)

Wed 17 Jan

Mon 22 Jan ZOOM ZOOM TALK - "Smartphone Photography" with Jet (Jeanette Lendon) - "a digital disrupter rethinking creative media" - at www.jetblacksquares.com

Wed 24 Jan ZOOM CLUB COMP (Zoom) - DIGITAL IMAGE COMPETITION ROUND 1 with online judge Edward Hyde FRPS

Mon 29 Jan ZOOM Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'Z/X' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 22 Jan

Wed 31 Jan ZOOM Competition Gallery - another look at the recent PDI/PRT competition images after the judge's comments in a more informal setting. Tell us about your images

Feb 2024 Mon 05 Feb

Wed 07 Feb ZOOM ZOOM TALK - "Urban Night Photography" with North Yorkshire-based photographer Alistair How - at www.alistairhowphotography.co.uk

Mon 12 Feb ZOOM (tele)Photo Challenge - Interactive RANKING of other Clubs' images for the (tele)Photo Challenge (with online poll in the preceding week) - images from Clubs in Belfast, Cardiff, Edinburgh

Wed 14 Feb

Mon 19 Feb ZOOM CLUB COMP (Zoom) - DIGITAL IMAGE COMPETITION ROUND 2 with online judge Don Morley

Wed 21 Feb ZOOM Competition Gallery - another look at the recent PDI/PRT competition images after the judge's comments in a more informal setting. Tell us about your images

Mon 26 Feb ZOOM Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'C' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 19 Feb

Wed 28 Feb

Mar 2024 Mon 04 Mar (tba) (tele)Photo Challenge - REARRANGED TO 27 March

Wed 06 Mar

Mon 11 Mar

Wed 13 Mar ZOOM ZOOM TALK - "Sports Images with Impact" with award-winning photographer David Keep FRPS - at www.davidkeepphotography.co.uk

Mon 18 Mar HUT CLUB COMP (Hut) - PRINT COMPETITION ROUND 2 with visiting judge Darren Pullman

Wed 20 Mar HUT Competition Gallery - another look at the recent PDI/PRT competition images after the judge's comments in a more informal setting. Tell us about your images

Mon 25 Mar ZOOM Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'V' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 18 Mar

Wed 27 Mar HUT (tele)Photo Challenge - Presentation and discussion of RESULTS of the Interclub (tele)Photo Challenge

Apr 2024 Mon 01 Apr EASTER Bank Holiday - no scheduled meeting

Wed 03 Apr

Mon 08 Apr ZOOM ZOOM TALK - "Interesting Stuff" with award-winning professional landscape photographer Justin Minns FRPS - at www.justinminns.co.uk

Wed 10 Apr

Mon 15 Apr



Wed 17 Apr HUT CLUB COMP (Hut) - PROJECTED DIGITAL IMAGE (PDI) COMPETITION ROUND 2 with visiting judge Gerald Kitiyakara

Mon 22 Apr HUT Competition Gallery - another look at the recent PDI/PRT competition images after the judge's comments in a more informal setting. Tell us about your images

Wed 24 Apr HUT Creative Lighting workshop at the Hut - Light-painting (organiser Steve P) - need to book place (further details nearer the time)

Mon 29 Apr ZOOM Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'B' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 22 Apr

May 2024 Wed 01 May

Mon 06 May BANK HOLIDAY - no scheduled meeting

Wed 08 May

Mon 13 May

Wed 15 May HUT CLUB COMP (Hut) - IMAGES OF THE YEAR COMPETITION with visiting judge Rosemary Wilman HonFRPS (members can use FOUR previous images from ANY round. Separate PDIoY/PoY awards)

Mon 20 May ZOOM Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'N' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 13 May

Wed 22 May ZOOM pre-AGM meeting - discuss new ideas for next year which can be developed prior to the AGM in June

Mon 27 May BANK HOLIDAY - no scheduled meeting

Wed 29 May

Jun 2024 Mon 03 Jun HUT (provisional date) PHOTO RALLY - multiple set subject images to capture in limited time (out and about) and downloaded straight from camera

Wed 05 Jun

Mon 10 Jun HUT (provisional date) PHOTO RALLY Results - review of images and judging by members

Wed 12 Jun

Mon 17 Jun ZOOM Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'M' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 10 Jun

Wed 19 Jun (online poll for final of Monthly Competition)

Mon 24 Jun

Wed 26 Jun HUT CLUB AWARDS EVENING and (short) AGM - including results of Monthly Set Subject Competition final with top images from each of this year's monthly set subject competitions

Jul 2024 Mon 01 Jul 24/25 Summer Programme - events announced throughout Summer

Mon 29 Jul Summer Programme - events announced throughout Summer

Sep 2024 Mon 02 Sep NEW SEASON PROGRAMME 

Wed 04 Sep

Interest/Learning Group meetings are scheduled during the course of the year and fill vacant dates - watch out for updates as these are organised by the Groups

Summary of Zoom Talks 2023-2024

Mon 09 Oct ZOOM TALK - "Night and Day"  with David Jenner - the panoramic art of capturing time - at www.davidjenner.co.uk

Wed 08 Nov ZOOM TALK - "Motion Capture - creative use of shutter speed" with Edward Hyde FRPS - at eddiehydephotography.zenfolio.com

Mon 04 Dec ZOOM TALK - "The Art of Light Painting" with Lanarkshire photographer David Gilliver - lightpainting with landscapes/seascapes - at davidgilliver.com/portfolio/light-painting/

Wed 10 Jan ZOOM TALK - "Principles of Photography" with award-winning BBC cameraman Phil Savoie - at www.philsavoie.com

Mon 22 Jan ZOOM TALK - "Smartphone Photography" with Jet (Jeanette Lendon) - "a digital disrupter rethinking creative media" - at www.jetblacksquares.com

Wed 07 Feb ZOOM TALK - "Urban Night Photography" with North Yorkshire-based photographer Alistair How - at www.alistairhowphotography.co.uk

Wed 13 Mar ZOOM TALK - "Sports Images with Impact" with award-winning photographer David Keep FRPS - at www.davidkeepphotography.co.uk

Mon 08 Apr ZOOM TALK - "Interesting Stuff" with award-winning professional landscape photographer Justin Minns FRPS - at www.justinminns.co.uk

Summary of Club Competition dates 2023-2024

Mon 16 Oct CLUB COMP (Hut) - PROJECTED DIGITAL IMAGE (PDI) COMPETITION ROUND 1 with visiting judge David Hughes

Mon 13 Nov CLUB COMP (Hut) - PRINT COMPETITION ROUND 1 with visiting judge Lawrence Homewood

Wed 24 Jan CLUB COMP (Zoom) - DIGITAL IMAGE COMPETITION ROUND 1 with online judge Edward Hyde FRPS

Mon 19 Feb CLUB COMP (Zoom) - DIGITAL IMAGE COMPETITION ROUND 2 with online judge Don Morley

Mon 18 Mar CLUB COMP (Hut) - PRINT COMPETITION ROUND 2 with visiting judge Darren Pullman

Wed 17 Apr CLUB COMP (Hut) - PROJECTED DIGITAL IMAGE (PDI) COMPETITION ROUND 2 with visiting judge Gerald Kitiyakara

Wed 15 May CLUB COMP (Hut) - IMAGES OF THE YEAR COMPETITION with visiting judge Rosemary Wilman HonFRPS (members can use FOUR previous images from ANY round. Separate PDIoY/PoY awards)

Summary of Monthly Set Subject Competition dates and subjects 2023-2024

Mon 31 Jul Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'F' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 24 Jul

Mon 04 Sep Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'G' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 28 Aug

Mon 25 Sep Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is H' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 18 Sep

Mon 30 Oct Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'J' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 23 Oct

Mon 27 Nov Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'K' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of  voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 20 Nov

Mon 18 Dec Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'L' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 11 Dec

Mon 29 Jan Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'Z/X' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 22 Jan

Mon 26 Feb Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'C' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 19 Feb

Mon 25 Mar Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'V' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 18 Mar

Mon 29 Apr Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'B' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 22 Apr

Mon 20 May Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'N' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 13 May

Mon 17 Jun Monthly Set Subject Competition RESULTS AND REVIEW via ZOOM - subject is 'M' (see notes below) - preceded by two rounds of online voting. Submit images before 6pm on Mon 10 Jun

Wed 26 Jun CLUB AWARDS EVENING and (short) AGM - including results of Monthly Set Subject Competition final with top images from each of this year's monthly set subject competitions

Ideally digital images should follow the same guidelines as used for PDI competition (ie jpgs sized at 1600 x 1200 pixels). Full submission guidelines are on the website.
Please title your three images image title_yourname_.jpg as used for PDI competition.

This competition comprises monthly rounds which are open to all members whatever their experience.  The theme of this year's subjects is the second half of the letters of the alphabet (in QWERTY keyboard sequence). Images could 
include subjects that are characterised by the shape of the letter or subject(s) which start with the letter or are associated with the letter etc - use the set subject title creatively. Your image title may help.

Our programme includes practicals and studio sessions, talks, interest/learning facilitated by club members on areas such as landscape, portrait, street, macro, etc where members can share and discuss 
their own images and learn new skills, ideas and inspiration; and competitions including externally judged digital images and prints and our monthly set subject competition.  All activities are open to 
any member.  New members are invited to come along to any club night (about 19.45 for 20.00 start) and ask for any committee member.  See website for our location etc.
If you have any enquiries or you have an idea and wish to host a club evening please feel free to send an email to: programme@crawleycameraclub.co.uk

The PDI, Digital and Print competitions are open to all members whatever their experience and are judged by a visiting judge.  Photographers can enter their works in any round of any competition - but an image can only be used once in 
the year.  The PDI of the Year (includes Digital) and Print of the Year entries must have been used in a previous round of the same competition. The Images of the Year evening combines the judging of PDI/Digital and Print images - 
members can submit up to four images in total across either the PDI/Digital or Print categories - in any combination. 
The rules for each competition are on the website.  If it is not possible to judge a Print competition at the Hut then a DPI ("Don't Print It") round will be substituted on Zoom (using Digital images).

The competition is intended to encourage new images or images previously unseen at the Club - though they can have been taken at any time. Members often try images in this competition before submitting them into the Club 
PDI/Print competitions.  Up to three images can be submitted in each month by each photographer.  Images are submitted by email before the deadline a week before the Monday results meeting. There are two rounds of online polls by 
members to determine the winning images. The top 3 images each month go forward to the final in June.


